

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-003, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Novation Agreement Between Ballard Partners, The Sayfie Law Firm And The City Of Hollywood For State Lobbying Services.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Resolution

Explanation:

The City Commission approved Resolution R-2014-250 authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Sayfie Law Firm for state lobbying services. Mr. Sayfie has satisfactorily providing lobbying services on behalf of the City of Hollywood for more than 7 years. Mr. Sayfie recently joined Ballard Partners as a Managing Partner of the new Ft. Lauderdale office. Ballard Partners is a Florida-based lobbying firm with offices in Tallahassee, Jacksonville West Palm Beach, Miami, Tampa, and Orlando.

The Novation Agreement allows for the replacement of the Sayfie Law Firm with Ballard Partners for the purposes of providing lobbying services to the City of Hollywood.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Lorie Mertens-Black, Chief Civic Affairs Officer